
Final - March 26, 2023

                                    Inter-County Rifle League
                                                        2023 Outdoors Schedule

                   Fee: $5.00 per shooter per match ($2.00 to Club and $3.00 to League)

Scoring

Home Team will score the targets behind the firing line - any other team member may check - must

be checked before posting. Challenges must be made prior to leaving the range.

Sign-up

Registration:

Day and Night Matches: Competitors shall register upon their arrival at the match

but no later than 1 hour after the start of the first relay.

                                                              Safety

A three minute prep period shall be given after all personnel are behind the Firing Line. No rifles 

to be handled on the Firing Line while personnel are down range. Empty Chamber Indicators must

be inserted at all times prior to the command to move rifles to the line. Range Officer is in charge!

Match # 1st Relay 

NM1 Fri. 5-May Pal 7:00 PM

DM 1,2 Sat 13-May NE 9:00 AM *

NM2 Fri. 19-May York 7:00 PM

NM3 Fri. 26-May SRC 7:00 PM

NM4 Fri. 16-Jun York 7:00 PM

DM 3,4 Sat 24-Jun SRC 10:00 AM

Rain Date 1 Fri 30-Jun 7:00 PM

NM 5 Fri 14-Jul Pal 7:00 PM

NM6 Fri. 21-Jul SRC 7:00 PM

DM 5,6 Sat. 5-Aug Pal 9:00 AM

NM7 Fri. 11-Aug Pal 7:00 PM

NM8 Fri. 18-Aug York 7:00 PM

NM9 Fri. 25-Aug SRC 7:00 PM

Rain Date 2 Fri 1-Sep 7:00 PM

Night Matches are shot at 100 yards, they consist of a 40 shot Individual Iron

Sight Match and an Any Sight Team Match. If you shoot just one match it 

will be recorded as the  Any Sight Team Match.

Day matches are matches shot at 50 and 100 Yards.

The first match is iron sights, the second match is any sights. 

Shooters with Senior Classifications, can use scopes for both matches.

*The Day Match at North End will be held in conjuction with the Lehigh Valley

Junior Prone League Match. North End and Ontelaunee juniors firing in that

match will have their 50 Yard target used as the first stage of the Iron Sight

Dewar Match. They will continue to shoot the second stage at 100 yards. 

They must pay the appropriate fee of $5.00 to be included in this match.

They may also continue to fire the Any Sight portion of the match, also with

the required $5.00 fee.


